Single unit
Base side piping/base bottom piping
W4GB4/W4GZ4 Series
● Cylinder bore size:  φ63 to φ125
Common specifications
*1 :   Use turbine oil Class 1 ISO VG32 for lubrication.
  Note that excessive lubricant may cause unstable operation.
*2 :   Tested according to the test method for IP65 (IEC60529 (IEC529: 1989-

4 12 VDC ● ● ●
5 110 VAC ● ●
How to order
● Single unit
Solenoid position
Port size
Precautions for model selection
*1:   Ports 3 (R2) and 5 (R1) of base bottom piping are
Rc1/4.
*2:   Ports 3 (R2) and 5 (R1) of base bottom piping are
G1/4.
*3:   Ports 3 (R2) and 5 (R1) of base bottom piping are
NPT1/4.
*4:   I/O connector is DC voltage only.
*5:   Do not select M and M7 when selecting the non-
locking/locking common manual override.
*6:   Includes both the non-locking manual override and the
lock with pilot air OFF function. The non-locking/locking
common manual override and the lock with pilot air
OFF function cannot be selected together.
103 R1 MF 3
Electrical connections
Name Terminal block I/O connector (for DC)
Code Blank R1
Shape
Terminal
layout
M12   4-pin
Male (plug)
● ● ●
B COM A
● Cable clamp (with gasket)
Model No. Content
W4G-OA-W1608C1 Used to protect cables from
dust and jetting water.
Parts kit No. for terminal block
Applicable cable O.D. :φ6 to φ8
(Reference value)
Cable clamp body tightening torque : 2.0 to 2.4 N·m
Tightening cap tightening torque : 0.5 to 0.7 N·m
B
C
D
E
F
W4GB4 0
W4GZ4 103 R1 M7 30
● Single sub-plate only
W4GB4 10 R1SP
W4GZ4 10 R1SP
Sub-plate
K
K
A
 is not available.
W4GB4 R1SP
Model No.A
● Discrete solenoid valve
W4GB4W4GB4 001 9 3
B
C
Electrical connectionsD
OptionE
VoltageF
M
2:B 1:COM
4:A3:COM
G1/2 Gasket
Applicable cable O.D.
21

Option
Station No.
How to order
● Manifold model No.
Model No.
Manifold
Discrete valve
block with
solenoid valve
Discrete
solenoid
valve
M
W
4G
B
4
M
W
4G
Z4
N
W
4G
B
4
N
W
4G
Z4
W
4G
B
4
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
8
Mix manifold
(when there are multiple
solenoid positions)
● ●
Port size {2(B), 4(A) port}
08 Rc1/4 ● ● ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ● ● ●
08G G1/4 ● ● ● ●
10G G3/8 ● ●
08N NPT1/4 ● ● ● ●
10N NPT3/8 ● ●
C8 φ8 push-in ● ●
C10 φ10 push-in ● ●
C12 φ12 push-in ● ●
CX Push-in fitting mix ●
HX Screw-in mix ● ●
Electrical connections (lamp and surge suppressor provided as standard)
R1 I/O connector (500 mm) ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank
No option *1
 (Lock/no lock model, common manual
override when M/M7 not selected.)
● ● ● ● ●
M Non-locking manual override (standard) ● ● ● ● ●
M7 Lock with pilot air OFF function *2 ● ● ● ● ●
Z1 Air supply spacer *3 ● ●
Z3 Exhaust spacer *3 ● ●
Z7 Spacer regulator *3, *6 ● ●
K External pilot ● ● *4 *4 *4
A Coolant proof ● ● ● ● ●

Option
Station No.
How to order
● Manifold model No.
Model No.
Manifold
Discrete valve
block with
solenoid valve
Discrete
solenoid
valve
M
W
4G
B
4
M
W
4G
Z4
N
W
4G
B
4
N
W
4G
Z4
W
4G
B
4
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
8 Mix manifold
(for multiple solenoid positions) ● ●
Port size {2(B), 4(A) port}
08 Rc1/4 ● ● ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ● ● ● ●
08G G1/4 ● ● ● ●
10G G3/8 ● ●
08N NPT1/4 ● ● ● ●
10N NPT3/8 ● ●
C8 φ8 push-in ● ●
C10 φ10 push-in ● ●
C12 φ12 push-in ● ●
CX Push-in fitting mix ●
HX Screw-in mix ● ●
Electrical connections
Blank Reduced wiring DC specifications ● ●
1 Common term. block AC specs, 1 to 6 stations ● ●
2 Common term. block AC specs, 7 to 12 stations ● ●
3 Common term. block AC specs, 13 to 16 stations ● ●
Wiring method (including standard lamp and surge suppressor)
Blank Discrete ● ● ●
T10 Common
terminal block
Left-side spec ● ●
T10R Right-side spec ● ●
T30 D sub-connector Left-side spec ● ●
T30R Right-side spec ● ●
Terminal/connector pin array
Blank Standard wiring *2 ● ● ● ● ●
W Double wiring *2 ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank

MW4G  4-T6/T7 Series
Reduced wiring manifold; base side piping/base bottom piping
How to order
● Manifold model No.
Precautions for model selection
*1 : Standard wiring... The wiring will be based on the type of
valve used.
  Double wiring... All wired for double solenoid valves
regardless of the type of valve used.
*2 :  Do not select M and M7 when selecting the non-locking/
locking common manual override.
*3 :  Includes both the non-locking manual override and the
lock with pilot air OFF function. The non-locking/locking
common manual override and the lock with pilot air
OFF function cannot be selected at the same time.
*4 :  Specify the spacer mounting position/quantity in
manifold specifications sheet.
   Combination with the masking plate is not
supported.
   Multiple stacked assemblies of spacers are
available as custom order. For details on air supply
spacer and exhaust spacer, refer to page 1046.
*5 : Available as custom order.
*6 :  Common for the internal and external pilot.
*7 :  The slave unit (OPP2) will differ between the standard
specifications and the coolant proof specifications.
Option Slave unit cover material Specifications
Standard Polycarbonate Spatter-proof product
A Nylon Coolant proof product
*8 :  A filter is built into the P port as standard.
*9 :  The max. station No. of manifold is 16 for standard
wiring and 8 for double wiring.
*10 :  Serial transmission connection is 24 VDC only.
*11 :  Refer to T7* in page 891 for I/O block combination.
*12 :  Refer to page 886 for I/O block specifications.
Model No. Solenoid
position
Port size
108 6MW4GB4 0
MW4GZ4
● Discrete valve block with solenoid valve